Sequence Report

Audio=sii

Precision

Summary

Signal Path1

Signal Path Setup

Level and Gain

THD+N

Frequency Response
Signal to Noise Ratio+A-wt.
Acoustic Response
Bandpass Level Sweep
Stepped Frequency Sweep

Sequence Result:

& PASSED
& PASSED
& PASSED
& PASSED
& PASSED
& PASSED
& PASSED
& PASSED

Sequence Result: & PASSED



Sequence Report

Signal Path1 : Signal Path Setup

Output Connector:
Channels:

Source Impedance:
AG52 Generator Option:
Output EQ:

Input Connector:

Input Bit Depth:

Input Bandwidth:

Device Delay:

Input EQ:

* References

dBr G:

dBm (Output Power):
W(watts) (Output Power):
Shared Frequency Reference:
dBrA:

dBrB:

dBrA Offset:

dBrB Offset:

dBSPL1:

dBSPL2:

dBSPL1 Calibrator Level:
dBSPL2 Calibrator Level:
* DCX

DCX is not detected.

3/24/2025 10:06

Analog Unbalanced

2

600 ohm
Installed
None
ASIO

24

AC (<10 Hz) - Fs/2

0.000 s
None

100.0 mVrms
600.0 ohm
8.000 ohm
1.00000 kHz
0.000 dBFS
0.000 dBFS
0.000 dB
0.000 dB
-40.000 dBFS
-40.000 dBFS
94.000 dBSPL
94.000 dBSPL
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Sequence Report

Signal Path1 : Verify Connections

Waveform: Sine
Generator Level: -30.000 dBV
DC Offset: 0.000 Vv
Frequency: 1.00000 kHz

RMS Level (2025/3/24 10:05:11.564)
Ch1 -9.186 dBFS

Ch2 -9.186 dBFS

Gain (2025/3/24 10:05:11.564)

Ch1 +20.814
dB(FS/Vrms)

Ch2 +20.814
dB(FS/Vrms)

THD+N Ratio (2025/3/24 10:05:11.564)
Ch1 0.052492 %
Ch2 0.052492 %

Signal Path1 : Level and Gain

Waveform: Sine
Generator Level: -30.000 dBV
DC Offset: 0.000 VvV
Frequency: 1.00000 kHz

RMS Level (2025/3/24 10:05:13.757)
Ch1 -9.186 dBFS

Ch2 -9.186 dBFS

Gain (2025/3/24 10:05:13.757)

Ch1 +20.814
dB(FS/Vrms)

Ch2 +20.814
dB(FS/Vrms)

Peak Level (2025/3/24 10:05:13.757)
Ch1 347.4 mD
Ch2 347.4 mD
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Sequence Report

Signal Path1 : THD+N

Waveform: Sine

Generator Level: -30.000 dBV

DC Offset: 0.000V

Frequency: 1.00000 kHz
Low-pass Filter: 20 kHz

Weighting Filter: A-wt.

High-pass Filter: 20 Hz

Notch Tuning Mode: Measured Frequency

THD+N Ratio (2025/3/24 10:05:17.168)
Ch1 0.017916 %

Ch2 0.017916 %

THD+N Level (2025/3/24 10:05:17.168)
Ch1 -84.121 dBFS

Ch2 -84.121 dBFS

THD Ratio (2025/3/24 10:05:17.168)
Ch1 0.006119 %

Ch2 0.006119 %

THD Level (2025/3/24 10:05:17.168)
Ch1 -93.453 dBFS

Ch2 -93.453 dBFS

Noise Ratio (2025/3/24 10:05:17.168)
Ch1 0.017220 %

Ch2 0.017220 %

Noise Level (2025/3/24 10:05:17.168)
Ch1 -84.465 dBFS

Ch2 -84.465 dBFS

Distortion Product Ratio (2025/3/24 10:05:17.168)

Channel F H2 H3 H4
1.000k 2.000k 3.000k 4.000k
Ch1 -0.00 -86.84 -94.06 -94.49

1.000k 2.000k 3.000k 4.000k
Ch2 -0.00 -86.84 -94.06 -94.49
Distortion Product Ratio Parameters
Frequency Unit: Hz

Ratio Unit: dB

H5
5.000k
-100.55

5.000k
-100.55

Distortion Product Level (2025/3/24 10:05:17.168)

3/24/2025 10:06

H6
6.000k
-100.52

6.000k
-100.52

H7
7.000k
-102.34

7.000k
-102.34

H8
8.000k
-93.32

8.000k
-93.32

H9 H10
8.999k  9.999k
-105.49 -107.84

8.999k  9.999k
-105.49 -107.84
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Audio=sii

Sequence Report precision

Channel F H2 H3 H4 H5 H6 H7 H8 H9 H10
1.000k 2.000k 3.000k 4.000k 5.000k 6.000k 7.000k 8.000k 8.999k 9.999k
Ch1 -9.186 -96.026 -103.247 -103.677 -109.739 -109.703 -111.531 -102.507 -114.673 -117.029

1.000k 2.000k 3.000k 4.000k 5.000k 6.000k 7.000k 8.000k 8.999k 9.999k
Ch2 -0.186 -96.026 -103.247 -103.677 -109.739 -109.703 -111.531 -102.507 -114.673 -117.029

Distortion Product Level Parameters
Frequency Unit: Hz

Level Unit: dBFS
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Sequence Report

Signal Path1 : Frequency Response

Generator Level: -30.000 dBV
DC Offset: 0.000V
EQ: None
Start Frequency: 20.0000 Hz
Stop Frequency: 20.0000 kHz
Sweep: 500.0 ms
Pre-Sweep: 100.0 ms
Extend Acquisition By: 1.000 s
Secondary Source: None
Measured 1 2025/3/24 10:05:20
RMS Level (2025/3/24 10:05:20.275)
FME Lewel
2025/3/2410:05:20.275
-6.5 Ap)
W 4025-MIC
e Wch2
-1.5
-8.0
-8.5
-8.0
o 1
E-Q.S
=
=10.0
Zi0s
(]
Z11.0
-11.5
-12.0
-12.5
-13.0
-13.5
-14.0
20 30 50 100 200 300 500 1k Zk 3k 5k 10k 20k
Frequency [Hz)

Result: & PASSED
Gain (2025/3/24 10:05:20.275)
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Sequence Report

—
o

2025/3/2410:05:20.275

+26

+24

+22

Ap)

+20 /_

+18
+16
+14

+12

Gain [dB(F 5N rms))

+
—
[

+5

+0

+4

+Z

20 50 100

200

500 1k
Frequency [Hz)

2k

Sk 10k 20k

W Chi

W ch2

Result: & PASSED

Deviation (20.0000 Hz - 8.00000 kHz) (2025/3/24 10:05:20.275)

Ch1 £0.830 dB
Ch2 +£0.830 dB

Deviation (20.0000 Hz - 8.00000 kHz) Parameters

Min:  20.0000 Hz
Max: 8.00000 kHz

3/24/2025 10:06
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Sequence Report Audio=si

Precision

Signal Path1 : Signal to Noise Ratio+A-wt.

Waveform: Sine
Generator Level: -30.000 dBV
DC Offset: 0.000 Vv
Frequency: 1.00000 kHz

Low-pass Filter: 8 kHz
Weighting Filter: A-wt.
High-pass Filter: 20 Hz

Signal to Noise Ratio (2025/3/24 10:05:22.889)
Ch1 76.203 dB
Ch2 76.203 dB
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Sequence Report

Signal Path1 : Acoustic Response

Generator Level:
DC Offset:

EQ:

Start Frequency:
Stop Frequency:
Sweep:
Pre-Sweep:
Extend Acquisition By:
Averages:
Secondary Source:
Measured 1

-30.000 dBV
0.000 VvV
None
20.0000 Hz
8.00000 kHz
350.0 ms
350.0 ms
500.0 ms

1

None
2025/3/24 10:05:26

Impulse Response (2025/3/24 10:05:26.540)

Impulze Response

2025/3/2410:05:26 540

3.50

3.25
3.00
2.75
2.50
2.25
2.00
1.75
1.50
1.25
1.00
730m
500m
230m

Impulse Response (O]

-250m
-500m
-750m L

W

-50m 0

50m  100m

Time (s)

150m  200m

250m  300m 350m

0.2

0.1

B chi
Bch2
B ¢ Window

Impulse Response Parameters

3/24/2025 10:06
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Sequence Report

Window End: 343.9 ms
Taper Type: AP-Equiripple
Time Window:  Track Peak
Taper Start: 10.000 %
Taper End: 10.000 %

Result: & PASSED

Energy Time Curve (2025/3/24 10:05:26.540)
Energy Time Curve

2025/3/24 10:05:26.540

AD)
-20 Wch

Wch2

-100

Energy (dBFS)

-120

-140

-160

-180

-200

-100m -50m a 50m  100m 150m 200m 2530m 300m 350m 400m
Time (=)

Energy Time Curve Parameters
Window End:  343.9 ms

Result: & PASSED

Delay (2025/3/24 10:05:26.540)
Ch1 57.44 ms

Ch2 57.44 ms
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Sequence Report

—
o

Acquired Waveform (2025/3/24 10:05:26.540)

Acquired Waveform

2025/3/24 10:05:26.540

600m

500m

400m

300m

200m

100m

0

-100m

Instantaneous Leveal ()

-200m

-300m

-400m

-500m

-600m

Ap)

W Chi
M Ch?

00.000 00.200 00.400 00.600
Tirme (=)

00.800

01.000

Acquired Waveform Parameters
Interpolated:  On

Result: & PASSED

3/24/2025 10:06
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—
Sequence Report ﬁl_!jll%ﬁsﬁﬁ..

Signal Path1 : Bandpass Level Sweep

Waveform: Sine

Generator Level: 100.0 mVrms

DC Offset: 0.000 Vv
Frequency: 1.00000 kHz

Start Level: -90.000 dBV

Stop Level: 0.000 dBV

Step Type: Linear

Number of Points: 31

Step Size: +3.000 dBV

Offset: 0.000 V

Selectivity: 1/24 octave
Bandpass Tuning Mode: Generator Frequency
Measured 1 2025/3/24 10:05:34

RMS Level (2025/3/24 10:05:34.689)
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Sequence Report Audio=si

Precision

2025/3/24 10:05:34.680

+10
e Ap)

M Chi
0 W ch2

-5
-10
-15
-20
-25
-30
-35

RM5 Leveal (dBFS)

-40
-45
-50
-35
-60
-65

-70
-80 -80 -70 -a0 -50 -40 -30 -20 -10 1]
Generator Level (dBY)

Result: & PASSED
Gain (2025/3/24 10:05:34.689)
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Sequence Report

—
o

2025/3/24 10:05:34.680

— A9

Gain (FaMTms)
Lt

500m

Generator Level (dBY)

-00 -80 -70 -60 -50 -40 -30 -20 -10 0

M Chi
W ch2

Result: & PASSED
Linearity (100.0 mVrms) (2025/3/24 10:05:34.689)

3/24/2025 10:06
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Sequence Report ﬁl_!jll%ﬁsﬁﬁ..

Linearzty (100.0 mVrms)

2025/3/24 10:05:34.680

— Ap)
0 W ch

W ch2

-10

-12

Relative Leveal (dB)

-14

-16

-18

-20

-22

-24
-90 -80 -70 -a0 -50 -40 -30 -20 -10 a
Generator Level [dBY)

Linearity (100.0 mVrms) Parameters
Mode: Normalized at Reference

Relative Level: 100.0 mVrms

Result: & PASSED
Peak Level (2025/3/24 10:05:34.689)
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Sequence Report

dio=s
Precision

2025/3/24 10:05:34,689
)

1.1

1.0

M Chi
W ch2

0.9

800m

700m

600m

300m

Peak Level ()

400m

300m

200m

100m

-100m
-90 -80 -70 -a0 -50 -40 -30 -20 -10 1]
Generator Level (dBY)

Result: & PASSED
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Sequence Report

Signal Path1 : Stepped Frequency Sweep
Generator Level: -30.000 dBV

DC Offset: 0.000 Vv

EQ: None

Start Frequency: 20.0000 kHz
Stop Frequency: 20.0000 Hz
Step Type: Logarithmic
Number of Points: 31
Weighting Filter: Signal Path
High-pass Filter: 20 Hz
Phase Ref Channel: Ch1
Measured 1 2025/3/24 10:06:06
RMS Level (2025/3/24 10:06:06.288)

EMZ Lewvel
2025/3/2410:06:06.288

-0.0

9.1 Ap)
92 W Ch

-9.3 Wchz

-0.4
-9.5
-0.6
-9.7
-0.8
-9.9
-10.0
-10.1
-10.2
-10.3
-10.4
-10.5
-10.6
-10.7
-10.8
-10.9

-11.0
20

RIS Lewvel (dBFS)

50 100 200 500 1k 2k 5k 10k 20k
Frequency (Hz)

Result: & PASSED
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Sequence Report Audio=si

Precision

Gain (2025/3/24 10:06:06.288)

Gain

2025/3/24 10:06:06.2858

Ap)
11.0 M Ch

M Ch?

10.8

10.6

10.4

Gain [F5MN%rms)
s o
= fut

o
o

9.6

9.4

Q.2

9.0

20 50 100 200 500 1k 2k 5k 10k 20k
Frequency [Hz)

Result: & PASSED
THD+N Ratio (2025/3/24 10:06:06.288)
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Audio=sii

Sequence Report precision

THI*=N Ratio
2025/3/2410:06:06.288

49)

M Chi
0.5 W ch2

0.3

0.2

THDO+M Ratio (%4)
=]

=
=
wn

0.02

0.01

20 50 100 200 500 1k 2k 5k 10k 20k
Frequency [Hz)

Result: & PASSED
THD+N Level (2025/3/24 10:06:06.288)
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Sequence Report

—
o

-76.0

2025/3/24 10:06:06.288

-78.5

-f7.0

-T1.5

-78.0

-78.5

-79.0

-79.5

THED +M Lewel (dBFS)

-80.0

-80.5

-81.0

-81.5

A9)

-82.0
20 50 100 200

500 1k
Frequency (Hz)

2k

5k 10k 20k

M Chi

W ch2

Result: & PASSED
THD Ratio (2025/3/24 10:06:06.288)

3/24/2025 10:06
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Sequence Report

—
o

THD Eatio

2025/3/24 10:06:06.288

0.5

0.2
01
0.05

0.02

THD Ratio %4)

0.01
0.005

0.002
0,001
0.0005

0.0002

A0

0.0001
20 50 100 200 500 1k

Frequency [Hz)

2k

5k

10k 20k

M Chi
W ch2

Result: & PASSED
THD Level (2025/3/24 10:06:06.288)

3/24/2025 10:06
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Sequence Report

dio=s
Precision

2025/3/24 10:06:06.288

THD Lewel (dBFS)

-100
-102
-104

AP

-106
20 50

100

200

500 1k
Frequency [Hz)

2k

sk 10k 20k

M Chi

W ch2

Result: & PASSED
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